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# NO. NAME CATEGORY ADDRESS NUMBER E-MAIL EXPIRE DATE
1 EIA-P(A)02/2007 Hassan Shah A Bageechaage / S. Maradhoofeydhoo | 7778941 shaahu@gmail.com 31-10-2027
2 | EIA-P(A)03/2007 Dr. Mahmood Riyaz A Karankaage / Lh. Naifaru 7890307 | mahmood.riyaz@gmail.com 07-09-2028
3 | EIA-P(A)04/2007 Hussein Zahir A Night Queen / S.Hithadhoo 9902143 | hussein.zahir@lamer.com.mv 21-04-2027
4 | EIA-P(A)06/2007 Dr. Simad Saeed A Blooming / S. Meedhoo 7777445 simad.saeed@gmail.com 10-10-2027
5 | EIA-P(A)07/2007 Ahmed Jameel A Ma. Naares / K.Male’ 7785379 aj@water-solutions.biz 02-06-2027
6 | EIA-P(A)08/2007 Ahmed Zahid A Maajehige / Lh.Kurendhoo 7781535 zahid@sandcays.com 08-09-2029
. , : . 14-11-2026
7 | EIAP19/2011 Ali Shareef A Ma. Nyloanuge / K.Male 7965626 shareef.ali@gmail.com
8 | EIA-P(A)20/2012 Dr. Zahid A Elhagedharu / S. Hulhudhoo 7786847 zahidhameed@gmail.com 30-08-2027
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1 Environmental Protection Agency p
9 | EIA-P(A)01/2013 Amir Musthafa Miskihmagu, Dhashukubaige 7981711 | amir.musthafa@gmail.com 25-07-2028
Gn. Fuvahmulah

10 | EIA-P(A)01/2014 Hussain Fizah Hasthee / Sh.Goidhoo 9154902 Hsain.fizah@gmail.com 04-06-2029
11 | EIA P01/2015 Mohamed Zuhair Anoanaage / R.Meedhoo 7776800 moh.zuhair@gmail.com 12-02-2025
12 | EIA P02/2015 Dr.Ahmed Shaig M.Muleege / K.Male’ 7788758 shaig@cde.com.mv 06- 01-2026
13 | EIA P20/2016 Mohamed Musthafa Dhunfinige / S.Hulhudhoo 7782393 | mohmedmustafa@gmail.com 21-11-2026

. . R firdous@foresightsurveyors.c
14 g A-P(A)21/2016 Firdous Hussain Thundi, Fairy Palace / L. Gan 7973873 om 24-05-2027

. mahfooz@ecotechconsultanc
15 EIA P22/2016 Mahfooz Abdull Wahhab Sindbaad / Ha.Baarah 9994467 y.com 27-12-2026
16 | EIA-P(A)02/2017 Hassan Azhar Green Villa/ S.Meedhoo 7930403 | hassanazhar1860@gmail.com 07-03-2027
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RS Environmental Protection Agency p
17 | EIA-P(A)03/2017 Hamdhoon Mohamed G.Maavaarulu / K.Male’ 7845332 hamdhoo“'m(‘:’;‘n"}]med@gma"' 28-02-2027
18 | EIA-P(A)05/2017 Ibrahim Faiz Hilihilaage / R.Angolhitheem 7679443 faiz@water-solutions.biz 24-05-2027
19 | EIA-P(A)06/2017 Ibrahim Rashihu Adam M. Beauteen House 7785434 rashihu@hotmail.com 04-04-2028
20 | EIA-P(A)01/2018 Nafha Aujaaz Dhaﬁhar“'g?\/g?j 1290 7| 7721554 |  nafha.aujaz@gmail.com 08-08-2028
21 | EIA P02/2018 Mohamed Faizan H. Pent Land / K.Male’ 7501205 | mohamed.faizan@gmail.com 25-01-2028
22 | EIA-P(A)03/2018 Ahmed Fizal Vanilla ge / R. Alifushi 9909096 | fizal.consultancy@gmail.com 19-04-2028
23 | EIA P01/2019 Mareer Mohamed Husny Fithuroanuge / S.Hithadhoo 7924244 mareermohaln::e(z)ﬂusny@gmal 03-03-2029
24 | EIA P04/2019 Mariyam Hana Saeed Manshan / S.Feydhoo 7970022 | mariyamhanas@gmail.com 11-08-2029
25 | EIA P01/2020 Ismail Ajmal Ma. Fanaaru / K.Male’ 7745331 ajmal.isaju@gmail.com 05-07-2025
26 | EIA P02/2020 Hassan Abdul Muhsin H. Sandharoasge / K.Male’ 7901665 hassaa”abd“('g‘r‘:]hs'”@gma'" 05-07-2025
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27 | EIA P03/2020 Adam Saaneez B Fazaa / HA. Kelaa 7890384 adamsaaneez@gmail.com 05-07-2025
28 | EIA P04/2020 Wilshaana Moosa A Hudhanbaruge / S.Hithadhoo 9183339 vilshana@gmail.com 13-07-2025
29 | EIA P05/2020 Abdul AW,\‘I"i’g;rMOhamEd A M. Tove / K.Male’ 9950727 a.avvwal @gmail.com 05-08-2025
30 | EIA P06/2020 Hafeeza Abdull A Hulhumale’ Flat NO 71-G-01 | 9888489 hafee@hotmail.com 07-09-2025
31| EIA P07/2020 Aishath Alhan Hameed A Baani / Lh. Naifaru 9910656 alhan.hmd@gmail.com 28-12-2025
32 | EIA P08/2020 Ibrahim Miflal B Eureka / S.Feydhoo 7980958 | ibrahim.miflal@gmail.com 28-12- 2025
33 | EIA P01/2021 Mamdhooh Ali A Dhaftharu. NoRS 12703 /| 7553959 | Mamdnooh_aly010@live.co | 44 43 595
K.Male m
34 | EIA P02/2021 Nizam Ibrahim A Tharijehige / GDh. Rathafandhoo | 9984888 nixam.8@gmail.com 04-08-2026
35 | EIA P03/2021 Nashfa Nashid A M. Dhonalhamaage / K.Male’ 9533094 nashfa.nashid@gmail.com 02-11-2026
36 | EIA P04/2021 Aminath Hanan Shafeeg A Nine House / GDH. Thinadhoo | 7419359 | hananshafyglo@gmail.com | 29-11-2026
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37 | EIA P05/2021 Maryam Milhatn Reyva / Gdh. Thinadhoo 7525304 | maryammilhat@gmail.com | 29-11-2026
udurathulla
38 | EIA P06/2021 Mohamed Najih Waleedh Fehi Asseyri / L.Maavah 9913666 najih.waleedh@gmail.com 29-11-2026
39 | EIA P07/2021 Maumoon Saleem Rabeeu Manzil / HA. Hoarafushi | 9901110 ma“moon'sa'ggm@OUt'OOK'c 09-12-2026
40 | EIA P01/2022 Ismail Giyaas Riverin / R. Alifushi 9890089 ismailgiyaas@gmail.com 02-01-2027
41 | EIA-P(A)02/2022 Maryam Rifga Saimaage / K. Thulusdhoo 7799374 mariyam.rifga@gmail.com 17-02-2027
42 | EIA-P(A)03/2022 Fathimath Yamna Mohamed M. Niyadhurumaage / K.Male’ 9995153 | fathimathyamna@gmail.com 17-02-2027
43 | EIA-P(A)04/2022 Mariyam Shida Afzal H. Ranfalhoage / K.Male’ 7792377 mshidha@gmail.com 14-03-2027
44 | EIA-P(B)05/2022 Mohamed Shaulan Sadig Hulhu Male’ Fﬁai‘," 108-1-01/ K- | 7944474 shaulans@gmail.com 08-05-2027
45 | EIA-P(A)06/2022 Mauman Abdul Rasheed Sakkeyoge / B.Eydhafushi 7468460 | mauman.rashyd@gmail.com 14-09-2027
46 | EIA-P(A)07/2022 Hawwa Namsa Fiyaathoshige / S.Maradhoo 9533355 | namsa.hawwa@gmail.com 06-10-2027
47 | EIA-P(A)08/2022 Mariyam SFZL#;?ath Abdul Musaafaa / Lh. Naifaru 9696169 mariyam.shuj;ath@gmaiI.co 15-11-2027
48 | EIA-P(A)09/2022 Muaz Adnan Naseema Villa / Adh. Maamigili 9976134 muaz.adnan3@gmail.com 08-12-2027
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49 | EIA-P(A)01/2023 Fazeela Jaufaru Gayaanaa / HDh.Kulhudhuhfushi 9760669 fazeela.jaufar@esis.mv 09-01-2028

50 | EIA-P(A)02/2023 Fathimath Rafal G.Kuburudhoo / K. Male’ 7622155 | fathimath.rafal@gmail.com 09-01-2028

. . Mary Support / S. +614143 . .

51 | EIA-P(A)03/2023 Aminath Inan Abdul Muhsin Hulhudhoo 60665 inan.abdul@gmail.com 01-02-2028

52 | EIA-P(A)04/2023 Mohamed Bassam Palm Shade / Sh.Komandoo 7710504 | bassaamohamed@gmail.com 30-03-2028

53 | EIA-P(A)05/2023 Lisama Sabry Nasheedhee Villa/ S.Hithadhoo 9695929 lisama.sabry@gmail.com 30-05-2028

54 | EIA-P(A)06/2023 Fathmath Rifa Rahadhoo / Th. Guraidhoo 9191801 fathmathrifaa@gmail.com 22-06-2028

55 | EIA-P(A)07/2023 Ahmed Aslam Waheed Hiyaa / S.Hithadhoo 7957003 aslam-11@hotmail.com 18-07-2028

56 | EIA-P(A)08/2023 Aishath Huma Mushthareege / M.Maduvvari 7945545 aishath.huma@gmail.com 17-12-2028

57 | EIA-P(A)01/2024 Azim Musthag M. Enthiaaz / Male’ 7919555 musthagazim@gmail.com 29-02-2029

58 | EIA-P(A)02/2024 Ali Hammadh Ma. Ridhalige / Male’ 7433241 | alihammadh806@gmail.com 29-02-2029

59 | EIA-P(A)05/2018 Aishath Farhath Ali Moonimaage / S,Feydhoo 9998750 faraa.ali@gmail.com 28-05-2029

Goabilimaage / Hdh. .

60 | EIA-P(A)02/2019 Mohamed Umar Kulhudhuffushi 9930606 | mohdumar909@gmail.com 23-07-2029
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Environmental Protection Agency EPA

61 | EIA-P(A)03/2024

Suma Khalid Mohamed

M. Kudhehimaage / Male’

A365614

Sumakhalid.m@gmail.com

4-08-2029
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Temporary EIA Consultants
# NO. NAME CA;\E(GO ADDRESS NUMBER E-MAIL EXPIRE DATE
1 EIA-T(A)03/2021 Aishath Afa A M. Bondimaage / K. Male’ 9955799 aishath.afa.94@gmail.com 04-09-2024
2 | EIA-T(B)04/2023 Hashma Hameed B Phfatharu No DR 12237 7632012 hashmahameed@gmail.com 02-08-2024
3 EIA-T(B)05/2023 | Fathimath Rafaaha Riyaz B Dheriyaa / S.Feydhoo 7991098 frr.rafa@gmail.com 02-08-2024
4 | EIATB)062023 | Aisha Ejg'lg;’ Saheel B G. Rose Meadow / K. Male’ | 7783470 jaleelaisha9@gmail.com 03-10-2024
. Miskihmagu, Kilege/Gn . .
5 EIA-T(A)07/2023 Aminath Mohamed A Euvahmulah 9975752 aminath24mohamed@gmail.com 12-11-2024
6 | EIA-T(A)08/2023 Ha'eeg‘ﬁ;:‘e'(\j'ah”'a A Nishaan / Lh. Hinnavaru 7607836 haleemath.nahula@gmail.com 17-12-2024
7 EIA-T(A)09/2024 Aishath Basma A Hiyaa 11-03-02 / Hulhumale’ 7961851 basma@water-solutions.biz 28-03-2025
8 EIA-T(A)10/2024 | Ibrahim Azhan Mohamed A Ma.Maanika / Male’ 7567927 | Ibrahim.azhan.mohamed@gmalil.com 28-05-2025
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